# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Bayfront Holdings LLC				01/23/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	UpLink Corporation							
Street Address:	6500 River Place Blvd.							
Internal Address:	Bldg. IV, Suite 201							
City:	Austin							
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code:	78730							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 532		53260	Number 26095					
Patent Number: 56857		56857	86					
Patent Number: 5772		57725	34	\$420 00				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (512)480-5878								
Fax Number:(512)480-5878Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 512-480-5678								
Email: dborden@gdhm.com								
Correspondent Name: Diana K. Borden								
Address Line 1:401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200Address Line 4:Austin, TEXAS 78701								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			A20008.6					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Diana K. Borden					
Total Attachments: 2 PATENT								

500446229

## PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0183

source=Bayfront USPTO Release (2)#page1.tif source=Bayfront USPTO Release (2)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0184

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement is made as of the <u>Zaco</u> day of January, 2008 by Bayfront Holdings LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party") and Uplink Corporation, a Texas corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor").

Secured Party does hereby release and terminate the security interest granted by Debtor in the patent applications described in the attached **Schedule A** pursuant to the security interest assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2006 at Reel/Frame 018668/0813.

#### **Bayfront Holdings LLC**

By:

Name: David Chessler Title: Mansus Managur

**Uplink Corporation** 

and, up By:

Name: R.S. Bord Title: U.P.

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0185

### SCHEDULE A

### Patents

I	Pat	ent '	Title	
				*

Golf Information System

Passive Golf Information System and Method

Satellite Enhanced Golf Information System

Filing Date	
September 9, 1992	
May 24, 1995	
May 19, 1997	

5326095

Serial. No.

5685786

Sec. A

5772534

2

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0186

856027v1

**RECORDED: 01/23/2008**